

IPS Foundation Scholarship Program Overview

Is your student graduating high school this year and planning to attend college, a trade school, or seek a certification? If so, they are eligible to apply for the IPS Foundation Scholarship!

Here's What You Need to Know

- Eligibility requirements range from academic achievement to financial need, and areas of interest.
- Scholarship awards range from \$500 to \$2,500.
- Required Documents for the application:
 - High School Transcript
 - FAFSA Submission Summary or IPS FAFSA Opt Out Form
- Application is open from February 26, 2024 March 15, 2024.
- Scholarship awards will be announced the week of April 8, 2024.
- Scholarships will be sent directly to the postsecondary institution the students plan to attend.

To apply for the IPS Foundation Scholarship, visit <u>https://www.ipsfund.org/ipsf-scholarship-application</u>



If you have specific questions, please email us at scholarships@ipsef.org

The IPS Foundation Scholarship Program is made possible by generous contributions from the following: The IPS General Scholarship Fund, The Arsenal Technical High School Scholarship Fund, The Crispus Attucks High School Scholarship Fund, The George Washington High School Scholarship Fund, The Shortridge High School Scholarship Fund, The Kenley-Blanchard-Westing Scholarship Fund, The Baird Scholarship Fund, The Minnie A. Jackson Trust Fund, The Margaret Elizabeth Huffer Fund, The Harry E. Wood High School Vocational Scholarship Fund, The Griggs Journalism Scholarship Fund, The Clara E. Holladay Trust Fund, The J. Wallace Hall and Albertine J. Hall Scholarship Fund